- 1 HR260
- 2 183881-1
- 3 By Representative Morrow
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-APR-17

Τ	183881-1:n:03/10/2017:DSM/tgw LRS2017-1133
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MARION GOLDSTEIN ROSEMORE ON BEING
9	AWARDED AN HONORARY DOCTOR OF HUMANE LETTERS DEGREE FROM
10	SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF OPTOMETRY.
11	
12	WHEREAS, heartiest congratulations are herein
13	extended to Marion Goldstein Rosemore on being awarded an
14	honorary Doctor of Humane Letters Degree from Southern College
15	of Optometry; and
16	WHEREAS, Mrs. Rosemore is the mother-in-law of our
17	friend and colleague, Representative Johnny M. Morrow; her
18	husband, Fredric Rosemore, is a World War II Army Air Corps
19	veteran and a graduate of Southern College of Optometry; and
20	WHEREAS, this honorary degree is traditionally
21	awarded to individuals who have made significant contributions
22	to the advancement of the optometry profession; Mrs. Rosemore
23	has numerous family members who have received the Doctor of
24	Optometry degree including her husband, brother,
25	brother-in-law, daughter, and seven grandchildren; and
26	WHEREAS, giving back from her faith, Mrs. Rosemore
27	has financially supported Southern College of Optometry and

other optometric institutions and organizations with 1 scholarships, research funding, and funding for capital 2 improvements through the Rosemore Foundation; and 3 WHEREAS, setting the standard for supporting optometric education, her passion for philanthropy and 5 education is unequalled, and Marion Rosemore is truly 6 7 deserving of special recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 8 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we hereby most highly commend 9 10 Marion Goldstein Rosemore for being awarded an honorary Doctor 11 of Humane Letters Degree from Southern College of Optometry, 12 and do further direct that a copy of this resolution be 13 provided to her with our sincere best wishes for all future

14

endeavors.